September 20, 2019
Mr. Bryan C. Hanson
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: REISSUE—BRAIDWOOD STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2—INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000456/2019002 AND 05000457/2019002

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures 0BwOA ENV-1 Adverse Weather Conditions Unit 0 124
OP-AA-102-102 General Area Checks and Operator Field Rounds 16
OP-AA-108-107-
1001
Station Response to Grid Capacity Conditions 7
OP-AA-108-111-
1001
Sever Weather and Natural Disaster Guidelines 18
OP-BR-102-102-
1001
Augmented Operator Field Rounds 3
WC-AA-107 Seasonal Readiness 21
71111.04 BwOP CS-E1 Electrical Lineup - Unit 1 Containment Spray System
Electrical Lineup
4
BwOP CS-M1 Operating Mechanical Lineup Unit 1 12
BwOP DG-E2 Electrical Lineup – Unit 1, 1B Diesel Generator 6
BwOP DG-M2 Operating Mechanical Lineup Unit 1, 1B Diesel Generator 17
71111.05A Fire Plans No. 104; Fire
Zone 11.2A-2
Auxiliary Building 364' Elevation RHR Pump 2A Room 1
No. 114; Fire
Zone 11.3-1
Auxiliary Building 364' Elevation Unit 1 Containment Pipe
Penetration Area
1
71111.05Q No. 104; Fire
Zone 11.2A-2
Auxiliary Building 364' Elevation Residual Heat Removal
Pump 2A Room
1
No. 114; Fire
Zone 11/3-1
Auxiliary Building 364' Elevation Unit 1 Containment Pipe
Penetration Area
1
No. 178; Fire
Zone 12.1-0
Fuel Handling Building 401' Elevation 1
No. 179; Fire
Zone 12.1-0
Fuel Handling Building 426' Elevation 1
No. 200; Fire
Zone 18.2-2
Auxiliary Building 401' Elevation Diesel Generator 2A &
Switchgear Room Air Shaft
0
Procedures BwAP 1110-1 Fire Protection Program System Requirements 42
BwAP 1110-3 Plant Barrier Impairment Program 38
BwOP PBI-1 Plant Barrier Control Program 12
CC-AA-201 Plant Barrier Control Program 12
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
ER-AA-600-1069 High Risk Fire Area Identification  4
ER-BR-600-1069 Site List of High Risk Fire Areas - Braidwood Unit 1 and
Unit 2
0
OP-AA-201-004 Fire Prevention for Hot Work 16
OP-AA-201-007 Fire Protection System Impairment Control 0
OP-AA-201-009 Control of Transient Combustible Material 23
71111.06 0BwOA PRI-8 Auxiliary Building Flooding Unit 0 9
BwAP 1110-3 Plant Barrier Impairment Program 38
BwOP PBI-1 Plant Barrier Impairment Program Pre-Evaluated Barrier
Matrix

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4247555 Ground Connections Corroded 05/08/2019
4247567 Unit 1 SAT LCO 4.0 Critique 05/08/2019
4247579 Braidwood SAT Outage Restoration Delays 05/08/2019
4248106 SAT 142-1 Received Unsatisfactory Doble Test on X3
Bushing
05/10/2019
4248185 Direct Current Bus 111 Ground 05/11/2019
Engineering
Evaluations
620474 Evaluation of Single SAT Operation on Unit 1 for 2019 0
Procedures 1BwOSR 3.8.1.1 Unit 1 Offsite AC Power Availability Surveillance 5
2BwHS 384-6 24 Volt ESF Auxiliary Feed Diesel Battery BT2 and BT2
Performance Test
0
2BwHSR 3.7.5-
BA
2B Diesel Auxiliary Feed Pump Battery Bank B Battery A
(2AF01EB-A) Capacity Test
3
2BwOS DC-Q4 24V DC Auxiliary Feed Pump 2B Battery Bank A and B
Quarterly Surveillance
6
BwHP 4006-023 Bus Disconnect Link Relocation on 6900 V SAT Buses 8
BwHP 4006-059 Operation of the Biddle/AVO Ground Fault Tracer 3
BwHP 4006-066 DC Bus Ground Location Using the Multi-Amp Battery
Ground-Fault Locator
1
BwHP 4006-074 Bus Disconnect Link Relocation on 4160 V SAT Buses 4
BwHS 4002-084 System Auxiliary Transformer Preventative Maintenance
Inspection
15
BwMP 3100-022 Diesel Generator 2 Year Inspection 38
BwMP 3200-014 Auxiliary Feedwater Pump Diesel Drive Unit Inspection and
Maintenance
22
BwOP AP-15 Isolating System Auxiliary Transformer (SAT) 142-1 with Unit
1 Unit Auxiliary Transformer (UAT) Energized
27
BwOP AP-20 Restoring System Auxiliary Transformer (SAT 142-2) with
Unit 1 UAT Energized
21
BwOP AP-54 With SAT 142-1 Isolated, Isolate SAT 142-2 and Restore
SAT 142-1 with Unit 1 UAT Energized
11
BwOP DC-E2 Electrical Lineup – Unit 1 Operating – 125 Vdc Division 11 9
ER-AA-330-009 ASME Section XI Repair/Replacement Program 16
ER-AA-335-015- VT-2 Visual Examination in Accordance with ASME 2013 0
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2013
ER-AA-600-1042 On-Line Risk Management 11
MA-AA-716-230-
1004
Lubricant Sampling Guideline 5
MA-BR-EM-4-
09070
Diesel Generator Electrical Inspection 16
OP-AA-108-117 Protected Equipment Program 5
WC-AA-101-1006 On-Line Risk Management and Assessment 2
WC-AA-104 Integrated Risk Management 25
Work Orders 1836579 24 Volt Auxiliary Feed Battery Bank Capacity Test
(2AF01EB)
04/15/2019
1945815 1AP02E: Preventative Maintenance Inspection of SAT 142-1 05/07/2019
4692594 1DG01KA: 24 Month Inspection of the Diesel Generator 04/01/2019
4693700 1DG01EA: Diesel Generator Exciter Inspection (1A EDG) 04/01/2019
4908688 1AF01PB Crank Case Oil and Filter Change 04/12/2019
4920701 DC Bus 111 Ground 05/13/2019
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
2667064 Lessons Learned - Unit 1 SAT Outage Temporary State
Estimator Alarm Setpoint
09/09/2016
4194175 1PL01J Alarms Generate DC Bus 111 Ground Alarm 11/12/2018
4209879 DC Bus 111 Ground Coming in with 1PL01J Panel Check 01/10/2019
4223051 1RF008 Flowrate Trend Anomaly 02/24/2019
4224618 1CV179 Cycling Excessively 02/28/2019
4228652 1RF009 Elevated Reading 03/12/2019
4229675 Unit 1 Floor Drain Sump Channel A Failed - PC002 03/15/2019
4244974 1VA06SA Vibration Reading Results 04/30/2019
4244975 2VA06SA Vibration Reading Results 04/30/2019
4244994 1VA06CD Exceeds Run Time Threshold for Motor Bearings 04/30/2019
4247579 Braidwood SAT Outage Restoration Delays 05/08/2019
4248185 DC Bus 111 Ground 05/22/2019
4249077 2HK-AF036B: Manual Loader for 2AF005G Failed - WO
1893938
05/15/2019
4253330 2SX124A is Very Difficult to Operate 05/31/2019
4254702 Erratic 2A CV Pump Cubicle Cooler SX Flow Rate 06/05/2019
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Engineering
Changes
EC 628126 Performance of Cubicle Coolers 1VA06SA and 2VA06SA
with One or Two Fans in Operation
0
Procedures 1BwOS DC-1a AAR-125 Vdc ESF Bus Ground 8
BwOL 3.8.4
LCOAR
DC Sources - Operating Technical Specification LCO 3.8.4 8
BwOP DC-23-111 125 Vdc Bus 111/113 Ground Detection  4
ER-AA-321 Administrative Requirements for Inservice Testing 13
ER-AA-600-1012 Risk Management Documentation 14
ER-AA-600-1045 Risk Assessments of Missed or Deficient Surveillances 7
OP-AA-106-101-
1006
Operational Decision Making Process 21
OP-AA-108-111 Adverse Condition Monitoring and Contingency Planning 13
OP-AA-108-115 Operability Determinations (CM-1) 21
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
4257536 2SI8804B Mechanical and Grease Inspection 06/17/2019
4257539 2SI8912B has Inactive Packing Leak 06/17/2019
Procedures 2BwOSR
5.5.8.SI-10B
Group A IST Requirements for 2B Safety Injection Pump
(2SI01PB)
10
BwOP SX-1 Essential Service Water Pump Startup 23
BwOP SX-7 Swapping Essential Service Water Pumps 27
ER-AA-330-001 Section XI Pressure Testing 16
ER-AA-335-015-
2013
VT-2 Visual Examination in Accordance with ASME 2013 0
Work Orders 1938834 Disassemble and Inspect 2CC070B 05/14/2019
1939833 2CC9520B Disassemble and Inspect 05/14/2019
1955970 EQ Motor Containment Spray Pump 1B 06/18/2019
4615529 1SX01AB Cooler Inspection and Cleaning 05/16/2019
4838800 Flow Indicator Containment Spray Pump Room Cooler 1B
Outlet
06/18/2019
4889939 ESF Switchgear Room Division 12 Ventilation System Vent
Fan Motor
05/22/2019
4906923 IST for 1CS003B/11B - ASME Surveillance Requirements
for 1CS01PB & Check Valves
06/18/2019
71111.22 Corrective Action 4238267 Valve Handle Not Moving Valve Stem Properly 04/10/2019
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents 4238279 Fuel Oil Leak From Left Bank Fuel Rail 04/10/2019
4238284 2PI-DG030A Turbo Air Inlet Pressure Indication is Suspect 04/10/2019
4238291 2A EDG Fuel Rack Trip Level Pushbutton Fell off During
EDG Run
04/10/2019
Procedures 1BwOS MS-Q1 Main Steam Dump Valve Stroke Surveillance 11
2BwOSR 3.8.1.2-
1
2A Diesel Generator Operability Surveillance 47
BwOP DG-1 Diesel Generator Alignment to Standby Condition 30
BwOP DG-11 Diesel Generator Startup and Operation 51
BwOP DG-12  Diesel Generator Shutdown 30
Work Orders 4836509 2A Diesel Generator Operability Semi-Annual Surveillance 04/10/2019
4876995 Unit 1 Steam Dump Valve Quarterly Surveillance (Tave
Mode and Above P-8)
04/11/2019